

**CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY**  
**Water Meter Installations - BID TABULATION**  
**Wednesday, November 6, 2019**

				Mack Jones Enterprises		Metals & Materials Engineers		Roberts Hauling & Pipeline Construction, Inc.		The Corbett Group, LLC	
						SLBE				NON-RESPONSIVE	
No.	Work Item	UOM	EST. QTY.	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount
1	Meters - short side 5/8" – 1"	EA	500	750.00	375,000.00	550.00	275,000.00	900.00	450,000.00		
2	Meters - long side 5/8" – 1" requiring a bore up to 30'	EA	500	850.00	425,000.00	750.00	375,000.00	900.00	450,000.00		
3	Meters – short side – 2 (meters on single 1" line)	EA	50	750.00	37,500.00	950.00	47,500.00	900.00	45,000.00		
4	Meters – long side – 2 (meters on single 1" line requiring a bore up to 30')	EA	25	950.00	23,750.00	1,250.00	31,250.00	900.00	22,500.00		
5	Meters – short side 1 ½" – 2"	EA	25	1,500.00	37,500.00	750.00	18,750.00	2,000.00	50,000.00		
6	Meters – long side 1 ½" – 2"	EA	25	2,000.00	50,000.00	1,250.00	31,250.00	2,000.00	50,000.00		
7	Premium for work requiring removal of asphalt roadway	LF	50	10.00	500.00	75.00	3,750.00	50.00	2,500.00		
8	Premium for boring of roadways 31' – 60'	HR	500	175.00	87,500.00	55.00	27,500.00	100.00	50,000.00		
9	Premium for boring of roadways 61' – 100' (per hour)	HR	10	475.00	4,750.00	55.00	550.00	100.00	1,000.00		
10	Service lines renewed – ¾" and 1" short side	EA	25	250.00	6,250.00	550.00	13,750.00	1,000.00	25,000.00		
11	Service lines renewed – ¾" and 1" long side	EA	25	600.00	15,000.00	750.00	18,750.00	1,000.00	25,000.00		
12	Service lines renewed - 1 ½" – 2" short side	EA	10	700.00	7,000.00	750.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00		
13	Service lines renewed - 1 ½" – 2" long side (30' or less)	EA	10	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,250.00	12,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00		
14	Relocation of 5/8" – 1" meters 10' or less	EA	10	35.00	350.00	350.00	3,500.00	400.00	4,000.00		
15	Relocation of 1 ½" – 2" meters 10' or less	EA	5	35.00	175.00	375.00	1,875.00	500.00	2,500.00		
16	Relocation of 5/8" – 1" meters 11' – 25'	EA	1	175.00	175.00	450.00	450.00	400.00	400.00		
17	Relocation of 1 ½" – 2" meters 11' – 25'	EA	1	175.00	175.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00		
18	Relocation of various water appurtenances – per hour	HR	10	475.00	4,750.00	195.00	1,950.00	500.00	5,000.00		
19	Asphalt/concrete sawing <6" – per lineal foot:	LF	100	30.00	3,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00		
20	Asphalt/concrete sawing >6" – per lineal foot:	LF	50	30.00	1,500.00	12.00	600.00	10.00	500.00		
21	Placement of steel plates (per plate)	EA	10	10.00	100.00	350.00	3,500.00	50.00	500.00		
22	D.O.T. flagging (per site)	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	200.00	2,000.00		
23	Replacement of in-line 3/4" water meter	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	75.00	750.00	75.00	750.00		
24	Replacement of in-line 1" water meter	EA	5	100.00	500.00	105.00	525.00	75.00	375.00		
25	Replacement of in-line 1 ½" water meter	EA	5	100.00	500.00	115.00	575.00	300.00	1,500.00		
26	Replacement of in-line 2" water meter	EA	5	100.00	500.00	550.00	2,750.00	500.00	2,500.00		
27	Replacement of in-line 3" water meter	EA	5	100.00	500.00	950.00	4,750.00	3,000.00	15,000.00		
28	Replacement of in-line 4" water meter	EA	5	100.00	500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00		
29	Replacement of in-line 6" water meter	EA	5	100.00	500.00	4,500.00	22,500.00	4,000.00	20,000.00		

**CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY**  
**Water Meter Installations - BID TABULATION**  
**Wednesday, November 6, 2019**

				Mack Jones Enterprises		Metals & Materials Engineers		Roberts Hauling & Pipeline Construction, Inc.		The Corbett Group, LLC	
						SLBE				NON-RESPONSIVE	
No.	Work Item	UOM	EST. QTY.	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount
30	Replacement of in-line 8" water meter	EA	5	100.00	500.00	9,500.00	47,500.00	4,000.00	20,000.00		
31	Replacement of in-line 10" water meter	EA	1	100.00	100.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
32	Replacement of in-line 12" water meter	EA	1	100.00	100.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
33	Testing of Backflow prevention devises	EA	500	125.00	62,500.00	105.00	52,500.00	200.00	100,000.00		
34	6" water main extension	LF	10,000	20.00	200,000.00	85.00	850,000.00	30.00	300,000.00		
35	8" water main extension	LF	5,000	22.00	110,000.00	95.00	475,000.00	30.00	150,000.00		
36	12" water main extension	LF	1000	24.00	24,000.00	105.00	105,000.00	30.00	30,000.00		
37	Connect Fitting	EA	1000	450.00	450,000.00	300.00	300,000.00	200.00	200,000.00		
38	Replacement of 1 1/2" water meter and backflow assembly to include the building of these assemblies	EA	25	250.00	6,250.00	4,500.00	112,500.00	800.00	20,000.00		
39	Replacement of 2" water meter and backflow assembly to include the building of these assemblies	EA	50	250.00	12,500.00	5,500.00	275,000.00	800.00	40,000.00		
40	Replacement of 1 1/2" water meter vault, water meter, and backflow assembly to include the building of these assemblies	EA	10	2,000.00	20,000.00	3,200.00	32,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00		
41	Replacement of 2" water meter vault, water meter, and backflow assembly to include the building of these assemblies	EA	10	2,500.00	25,000.00	6,200.00	62,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00		
42	Replacement of 3" water meter vault, water meter, and backflow assembly to include the building of these assemblies	EA	10	3,000.00	30,000.00	6,500.00	65,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00		
43	Replacement of 4" water meter vault, water meter, and backflow assembly to include the building of these assemblies	EA	10	4,000.00	40,000.00	6,800.00	68,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00		
44	Replacement of 6" water meter vault, water meter, and backflow assembly to include the building of these assemblies	EA	20	7,000.00	140,000.00	7,200.00	144,000.00	6,000.00	120,000.00		
45	Replacement of 8" water meter vault, water meter, and backflow assembly to include the building of these assemblies	EA	10	5,000.00	50,000.00	9,800.00	98,000.00	6,000.00	60,000.00		
46	Replacement of 10" water meter vault, water meter, and backflow assembly to include the building of these assemblies	EA	10	1,000.00	10,000.00	15,500.00	155,000.00	8,000.00	80,000.00		
47	Replacement of 12" water meter vault, water meter, and backflow assembly to include the building of these assemblies	EA	10	1,000.00	10,000.00	15,500.00	155,000.00	8,000.00	80,000.00		
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 2,285,925.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,951,025.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,612,525.00</b>		<b>NON-RESPONSIVE</b>	